Administrator and Clifton, Larson & Allen to amend the scope of professional services and fees on the 
engagement Statement of Work dated March 3, 2023; This amendment will add an additional 
$300,000 to the project budget. The total amount paid under this contract shall not exceed Four 
Hundred and Twenty-eight Thousand and no/100 dollars ($428,000.00); approved as to form by 
County Counsel; discussion and possible action. 

Motion: Approve and authorize the Chair to sign an Amendment to the Agreement between Plumas 
County Administrator and Clifton, Larson & Allen to amend the scope of professional services and fees 
on the engagement Statement of Work dated March 3, 2023; This amendment will add an additional 
$300,000 to the project budget. The total amount paid under this contract shall not exceed Four 
Hundred and Twenty-eight Thousand and no/100 dollars ($428,000.00). 
Action: Approve, Moved by Supervisor - District 2 Goss, Seconded by Supervisor - District 4 
Hagwood. 
Vote: Motion Passed by unanimous roll call vote (summary: Yes = 5). 
Yes: Supervisor - District 1 Ceresola, Supervisor - District 2 Goss, Supervisor - District 3 McGowan,